PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM E. MASTERS	01/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stereology Research & Design, LLC
Street Address:	150 Foot Hills Road
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29617

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29236825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)232-4437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8642324261

Email: IPDocket@mcnair.net
Correspondent Name: McNair Law Firm, PA
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 10827

Address Line 2: Cort Flint

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603-0827

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032873.00019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cort Flint

Total Attachments: 2

source=Masters Patents#page1.tif source=Masters Patents#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017144 FRAME: 0419

500077000

OU OF H

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment is made on the year and day set forth below by William E. Masters, an individual resident of the state of South Carolina, having a principal residence at 150 Foot Hills Road, Greenville, SC 29617, hereinafter the "Assignor" to Stereology Research & Design, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company, having a principal office at 150 Foot Hills Road, Greenville, SC 29617, hereinafter the "Assignee."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner, applicant, or patentee, as the case may be, of the patents and patent applications listed in the Schedule below and wishes to assign same to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire said patents and patent applications from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey, and set over all his full and exclusive rights, titles, and interests in and to the patents and patent applications, and to any patents granted under said applications listed in the Schedule below to Assignee, its heirs, successors, and assigns forever, to be held by Assignee the same as if they were held by Assignor, Assignee having the right to apply for renewal, continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part applications as it may choose.

Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to him respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

SCHEDULE

U.S. Patent/ Application No.	<u>Title</u>	Issue/ <u>Filing Date</u>
5,546,313	Method And Apparatus For Producing Three-Dimensional Articles From A Computer Generated Design	08/13/1996
5,694,324	System And Method For Manufacturing Articles Using Fluent Material Droplets	12/02/1997

PATENT REEL: 017144 FRAME: 0420

5,855,180	Tilting Dry Dock For Small Watercraft	01/05/1999
29/236,825	Speaker Timing Device	08/23/2005
PCT/US2005/ 025687	Kayak With Increased Stability And Control	10/14/2005
29/234,671	Kayak Hull	07/21/2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby sets his hand and seal on the

William E. Masters

day set forth by his name.

GREENVILLE 220655v1

RECORDED: 02/09/2006

PATENT REEL: 017144 FRAME: 0421